GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2110
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

REPAIRING OF NHS IN TAMIL NADU
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether safety wall/side wall constructed on both sides of the National Highways forming part of the newly laid Golden Quadrilateral
Highways in Tamil Nadu is badly damaged;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government to repair all the damaged walls; and

(c) the amount allotted for this work and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTERY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a): The facia panels of Reinforced Earth walls (RE Wall) in the approaches of 4 ROB locations of NH-7 (Madurai-Kanyakumari) has
been damaged.

(b) & (c): Details are placed at Annexure |I.
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